

Development Control Planning Services London Borough of Camden Town Hall Argyle Street London WC1H 8ND

Tel 020 7278 4444 Fax 020 7974 1975 Textlink 020 7974 6866

env.devcon@camden.gov.uk www.camden.gov.uk/planning

Application Ref: 2006/5172/A Please ask for: Tom Webster Telephone: 020 7974 2717

1<sup>st</sup> February 2007

Dear Sir/Madam

Mr George Georgiou

65 Kings Cross Road

LONDON WC1X 9LW

**Shepheard Epstein Hunter** 

## DECISION

Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations 1992

## **Advertisement Consent Granted**

Address: 69 Kings Cross Road London WC1X9LL

Proposal:

Display of non-illuminated banner sign at 1st floor level of the office building (Class B1). Drawing Nos: Site Location Plan 05180 003; 001; Diagram Showing mainn Entrance; Diagram Showing Kinga Cross Road Noth Elevation; Diagram Showing Banner Dimensions; Diagram Showing Banner Position; Diagram Showing banner Dimensions

The Council has considered your application and decided to grant consent subject to the following condition(s):

Conditions and Reasons:

1 Any advertisements displayed, and any site used for the display of advertisements, shall be maintained in a clean and tidy condition to the reasonable satisfaction of the Council.

Reason: As required by Regulation 13(1)(a) and Schedule 1 of the Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations 1992 and to safeguard amenity and safety in the area.



2 Any structure or hoarding erected or used principally for the purpose of displaying advertisements shall be maintained in a safe condition.

Reason: As required by Regulation 13(1)(a) and Schedule 1 of the Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations 1992 and to safeguard amenity and safety in the area.

- 3 Where an advertisement is required under these Regulations to be removed, the removal shall be carried out to the reasonable satisfaction of the Council. Reason: As required by Regulation 13(1)(a) and Schedule 1 of the Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations 1992 and to safeguard amenity and safety in the area.
- 4 This consent shall operate for a period of five years from the date of this decision letter.

Reason: In order to comply with Regulation 13(5) of the Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisement) Regulations 1992.

5 No advertisement is to be displayed without the permission of the owner of the site or any other person with an interest in the site entitled to grant permission.

Reason: As required by Regulation 13(1)(a) and Schedule 1 of the Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) Regulations 1992 and to safeguard amenity and safety in the area.

Your attention is drawn to the notes attached to this notice which tell you about your Rights of Appeal and other information.

Yours faithfully

Robert Scousfield

Culture and Environment Directorate (Duly authorised by the Council to sign this document)

It's easy to make, pay for, track and comment on planning applications on line. Just go to <u>www.camden.gov.uk/planning</u>.